1/2
Ref. Certif. No.
DK-62958-M1-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE)
CB SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product                    Din-rail Switching Power Supply
Name and address of the applicant MEAN WELL ENTERPRISES CO LTD

DK-62958-M1-UL
Model Details:
HDR-100-xy  (where x can be 12, 15, 24, 48 means output voltage; y can be N or blank means with or without
provide secondary board)
Factories:
SuZhou MEAN WELL Technology Co., Ltd.
No. 77, Jian-min Road, Dong-qiao, Pan-yang Ind. Park, Huang-dai Town, Xiang-cheng District, Suzhou, Jiangsu
215152,
P.R. China
MEAN WELL (GUANGZHOU) Electronics Co., Ltd HUADU BRANCH
No. 11 Jingu South Road, Huadong Town,Huadu District, Guangzhou 510890,
P.R. China
Ratings:
I/P: 100-240VAC, 3.0A, 50/60Hz (For all models)
O/P:
1) 12Vdc  7.1A (HDR-100-12) (Voltage Adj. range: 12-13V, Max. 7.1A, Max. 85.2 Watt)
2) 15Vdc 6.13A (HDR-100-15) (Voltage Adj. range: 15-17V, Max. 6.13A, Max. 92 Watt)
3) 24Vdc  3.83A (HDR-100-24) (Voltage Adj. range: 24-25.5V, Max. 3.83A, Max. 92 Watt)
4) 48Vdc  1.92A (HDR-100-48) (Voltage Adj. range: 48-48.7V, Max. 1.92A, Max. 92.2 Watt)
5) 12Vdc  7.5A (HDR-100-12N) (Voltage Adj. range: 12-13.8V, Max. 7.5A, Max. 90 Watt)
6) 15Vdc  6.5A (HDR-100-15N) (Voltage Adj. range: 13.5-18V, Max. 6.5A, Max. 97.5 Watt)
7) 24Vdc  4.2A (HDR-100-24N) (Voltage Adj. range: 21.6-29V, Max. 4.2A, Max. 100.8 Watt)
8) 48Vdc  2.1A (HDR-100-48N) (Voltage Adj. range: 43.2-55.2V, Max. 2.1A, Max. 100.8 Watt)
Additional Information:
Additionally evaluated to EN 60950-1:2006 /A11:2009 /A1:2010 /A12:2011/ A2:2013.
National Difference specified in the CB Test ReportE
Reason for correction:correct the certified Product name